Homewood Suites By Hilton Opens Hotel In Lancaster, Pennsylvania



Released on: July 17, 2008, 2:11 am

Press Release Author: Homewood Suites By Hilton

Industry: Consumer Services

Press Release Summary: Homewood Suites announce the opening of their first property in Lancaster, Pennsylvania

Press Release Body: **Homewood Suites by Hilton,** the international brand of all-suite, residential-style hotels, announce the opening of its newest property: the **Homewood Suites by Hilton Lancaster, Pennsylvania**. The 98-suite hotel is owned by Horst Hotels Granite, LP and managed by Horst Realty Company, LLC.

"We continue to see strong demand in the extended stay <u>hotel</u> segment and feel this property helps to fill a need in the Lancaster metro area," said Cory Floyd, general manager. "Whether traveling for business, for leisure, or with the entire family, at <u>Homewood Suites</u>, guests are made to feel at home with standard amenities such as fully equipped kitchens, complimentary, high-speed wireless Internet access, and separate living and sleeping areas."

Additional guest amenities include a daily complimentary Suite Start hot breakfast in the hotel's hospitality center - the "Lodge" - a Welcome Home reception featuring a complimentary light meal and beverages Monday-Thursday evenings, an executive business center, exercise facilities and a 24-hour on-site pantry. The Homewood Suites by Hilton Lancaster also offers a swimming pool, sports courts and 800 square feet of meeting space.

The new three-story hotel in Lancaster Pennsylvania is ideally located to meet the needs of the Lancaster metro area, situated in the Granite Run Corporate Center just minutes from Lancaster County's famed Amish Country, Historic Downtown Lancaster, Armstrong World Industries, Kellogg's, and Alcoa.

About Homewood Suites by Hilton Launched in 1989, the Homewood Suites by Hilton brand now has more than 230 hotels open with approximately 140 in the development pipeline. Beyond its spacious suites and home-like amenities, Homewood Suites guests can find at each hotel an on-site Suite Shop convenience store, exercise facility and guest laundry at most locations. Additional guest services at Homewood Suites by Hilton hotels include a complimentary grocery shopping service* and a complete business center at most locations.

Hilton Hotels Corporation is the leading global hospitality company, with more than 3,000 hotels and 500,000 rooms in 74 countries, with more than 100,000 team members worldwide. The company owns, manages or franchises some of the best known and highly regarded brands, including Hilton, Conrad Hotels & Resorts, Doubletree, Embassy Suites Hotels, Hampton Inn, Hampton Inn & Suites, Hilton Garden Inn, Hilton Grand Vacations, Homewood Suites by Hilton and The Waldorf=Astoria Collection.

Hilton Hotels Corporation is an Official Sponsor of the U.S. Olympic Team, which will extend through the 2010 Olympic and Paralympic Winter Games in Vancouver, The 2012 Olympic and Paralympic Games in London, the 2010/2012 U.S. Paralympic Team and the 2011 U.S. Pan American Team.

#

Web Site: http://homewoodsuites1.hilton.com/en_US/hw/index.do

Contact Details: Nancy Gearin
Hilton Hotels Corporation Brand Communications
Homewood Suites by Hilton
755 Crossover Lane
Memphis
Tennessee
38117
US
(901)374-6423
homewoodsuites1.hilton.com

^{*}Guest pays for groceries. Other restrictions apply.